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63 Written Answer*

Mangalore Barbour Project

1769. SHRI P. R. SHENOY; Will the Minister of SHIPPING AND TRANS-PORT be pleased to state:

(a) the pending works in regard to completing the Mangalore Harbour
Project; and

(b) the works that are proposed to give additional facilities in the Harbour?

THE MINISTER OF SHIPPING AND
TRANSPORT (DR. G. S. DHILION):
(a) Dredging of rock, procur- * it of different categories of floi . -g craft, installation of cargo handling equipment and provision of Railway and

«*

Warehousing facilities are .the mam items of worfcs which have not pefe been completed.

(b) The following works are propose ed in connection with the export of iron ore from Kudremukh deposits to*
Iran:—

(i) Construction of ore berth.

(ii) Dredging.

(iii) Extension of breakwaters.

(iv) Acquisition of floating craft.

(v) Provision of navigational aids
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